53 06 S GON 1166 3 DEC 16 UN

808

RATES LISTED ARE BIFECTIVE ONLY IF THIS PAGE HAS TNRCC APPROVAL STAMP

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size	Monthly Minimum Charge	Gallonage Charge
5/8" or 3/4"	\$17.25 (Includes 0 gallons)	\$1.50 per 1000 gallom same for all meter sizes
FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following form(s) of payment: Cash X Check X Money Order X Credit Card Other (specify) THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGEFOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN \$1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASE PAYMENTS.		
REGULATORY ASSE: THROC RULES REQ BUL.	SSMENT JURE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCEN	I ON IT OF THE RETAIL MONTHLY
Section 1.02 - Miscellan	eous Fees	
	THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR or 34" METER. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIC RIFF.	TO INSTALL A STANDARD
TAP FEE (Unique costs FOR EXAMPLE, A R) OAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISION	NS OR RESIDENTIAL AREAS
TAP FEE (Large meter TAP FEE IS THE UT) Lity's actual cost for materials and labor fo	Actual Cost OR METER SIZE INSTALLED.
	N FEE <u>Actual Relocation Cos</u> CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTE	
A SECOND METER '	OULD REFLECT THE UTILITY'S COST MAY BE CHARGED TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST IND RATELY, THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED \$25.	DIFACUSTOMER REQUESTS
	ee must be paid before service can be restored ed for the following reasons (or other reaso	
a) b) .	Non payment of bill (Maximum \$25.00) Customer's request that service be disconnected	\$25.00 d \$50.00
TRANSFER FEE		
TNRCCRULES ALLO	R \$5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL) WWW AONE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARGED ON DELINQUIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WA	ENTBILLS. A LATE CHARGE
RETURNED CHECK CHARGE \$15.00 RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST.		
CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum \$50)		

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:

TAC 291.21(IC)(2)]

REFER TO SECTION 3.0—EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES WHEN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.

COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT 1/5TH OF ESTEMATED ANNUAL BELL